



Coastside Fire Protection District STAFF REPORT

TO: Honorable Board of Directors

FROM: Ian Larkin, Fire Chief

SUBJECT: Chief Report – Truck 41 Equipment
Purchase

DATE: March 21, 2019

Staff Recommendation

The Board of Directors approve the purchase of one Thermal Imaging Camera with charger and one Holmatro Combination rescue tool set.

Background

The Coastside Fire Protection District (the District) purchase a replacement ladder truck that was unequipped. Existing equipment that is owned by the district and used to equip the apparatus that is being replaced was equipped with basic equipment. Additional equipment that was budgeted, has been purchased to complete the outfitting of the new truck. In the process of determining equipment needs for the new truck, it was determined that additional equipment is required to be purchase to properly equip the new truck.

The district apparatus committee has determined that a new Thermal Imaging Camera with charger and a Halmatro Combination rescue tool set is required to properly equip the truck to perform the necessary functions of a truck company.

These items were not included in the Fiscal Year 2018/2019 budget. It has been determined that funds are available within the existing budget to allow for the purchase.

The estimated cost to the equipment is approximately \$22,000.00

Reference: Attached quotes.

**Holmatro Rescue Equipment / Fire
Service Specifications And Supply**

P.O. Box 10817

Santa Ana, CA 92711-0817

United States

(800) 388-6607

emery53@pacbell.net

<http://www.holmatro-fs3.com>

Estimate



ADDRESS

Attn: David Lutz Fire Captain
Coastside Fire Protection
District
1191 Main Street
Half Moon Bay, CA 94091

ESTIMATE #	DATE	EXPIRATION DATE
1055	11/14/2018	12/14/2018

DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
158.052.170 GCT 4150 EVO 3 COMBI TOOL	1	8,463.00	8,463.00T
150.182.209 BCH2 CHARGER GREENLINE 120V 28V DC	1	399.00	399.00T
150.182.207 BMC2 AC/DC ADAPTER 120V AC 28V DC	1	662.00	662.00T
150.006.208 BPA285 BATTERY GREENLINE 28V 5.0AH	2	595.00	1,190.00T
FOB Destination			
		SUBTOTAL	10,714.00
		TAX (8.75%)	937.48
		TOTAL	\$11,651.48

Accepted By

Accepted Date

FOB Destination

Ph: 510-839-5111
 TF: 800-443-3556
 Fax: 510-839-5325
oaksales@lncurtis.com
 DUNS#: 00-922-4163



Pacific North Division
 1800 Peralta Street
 Oakland, CA 94607
www.LNCURTIS.com
 Quotation No. 104555

Quotation

CUSTOMER:

Coast Side Fire Protection
 District
 1191 Main Street
 Half Moon Bay CA 94019-2158

SHIP TO:

Coast Side Fire Protection
 District
 Dave Hibdon
 1191 Main St
 Half Moon Bay CA 94019-2158

QUOTATION NO.

104555

ISSUED DATE

11/14/2018

EXPIRATION DATE

01/13/2019

SALESPERSON

PJ Kurpinsky
pkurpinsky@lncurtis.com
 510-517-9611

CUSTOMER SERVICE REP

PJ Kurpinsky
pkurpinsky@lncurtis.com
 510-517-9611

REQUISITION NO.
REQUESTING PARTY
CUSTOMER NO.

C2466

TERMS

Net 30

OFFER CLASS

FR

F.O.B.

DEST

SHIP VIA

Best Way

REQ. DELIVERY DATE
NOTES & DISCLAIMERS

THANK YOU FOR THIS OPPORTUNITY TO QUOTE. WE ARE PLEASED TO OFFER REQUESTED ITEMS AS FOLLOWS. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, NEED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, OR WOULD LIKE TO PLACE AN ORDER, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SALESPERSON OR CUSTOMER SERVICE REP AS NOTED ABOVE.

TRANSPORTATION IS INCLUDED IN BELOW PRICING.

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	EA	FTTJ375 TFT	2.5 NHF TIP W/INTEGRATED BALL VALVE & GRIP 1 1/4" REAR TIP AND 1.0" FRONT TIP	\$675.00	\$675.00
2	4	EA	GF5F1S TFT	1.5NH 60-150GPM@75# AUTOMATIC G-FORCE NOZZLE * 1.5NH NOZZLE TIP WITH BALL VALVE SHUTOFF SPINNING STAINLESS STEEL FOG TEETH	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
3	2	EA	S3750S45N	S37 5STZX4.5NHFRL STORZ TO RIGID FEMALE ADAPTER	\$139.00	\$278.00
4	2	EA	5425N45N	54 2.5NHFLHX4.5NHM SWIVEL TO RIGID ADAPTER	\$129.00	\$258.00
5	2	EA	36560 NUPLA	RH-6D 6' CLASSIC NUPLAGLAS ROOF VENTILATION POLE, WITH D-HANDLE	\$76.00	\$152.00
6	2	EA	36566 NUPLA	RH-8D 8' CLASSIC NUPLAGLAS ROOF VENTILATION PIKE POLE, WITH D-HANDLE	\$80.00	\$160.00
7	1	EA	775-A-14 DUO	14' ALUM ROOF LADDER, WITH CARE AND MAINTENANCE BOOKLET	\$339.00	\$339.00

Ph: 510-839-5111
TF: 800-443-3556
Fax: 510-839-5325
oaksales@lncurtis.com
DUNS#: 00-922-4163

CURTIS

TOOLS FOR HEROES

Pacific North Division
1800 Peralta Street
Oakland, CA 94607
www.LNCURTIS.com
Quotation No. 104555

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
8	1	EA	T4XRED BULRD	RED T4X X-FACTOR THERMAL IMAGER WITH XTCHARGERBASE, AC ADAPTER & 2ea. BATTERIES	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
9	4	EA	45302 STRMLIT	ORA FIREBOX FLASHLIGHT LANTERN, 12V DC VEH MNT	\$129.00	\$516.00
10	2	EA	SACMETRO KMP	HIGH-RISE HOSE PACK	\$82.00	\$164.00

DUNS NUMBER: 009224163
SIC CODE: 5099
FEDERAL TAX ID: 94-1214350

THIS PRICING REMAINS FIRM UNTIL 01/13/2019. CONTACT US FOR UPDATED PRICING AFTER THIS DATE.

Subtotal	\$13,542.00
Tax Total	\$1,184.93
Transportation	\$0.00
Total	\$14,726.93